# **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION**

## **OF OREGON**

UI 282

In the Matter of

G. T. & T. T.,

v.

CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY

NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE FOR CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY

Crooked River Ranch Water Company ("Company") hereby files this NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST CHANGE. The Company respectfully requests the following:

- 1. Please remove C. Robert Steringer of Harrang Long Gary Rudnick and Timothy Gassner of Glenn, Sites, Reeder & Gassner, LLP. Mr. Steringer and Mr. Gassner are no longer counsel of record for the Company in this matter.
- 2. Please add the following individuals to the service list on behalf of the Company:

Tommy A. Brooks Cable Huston 1001 SW 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97204 (503) 224-3092 tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Dated this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June 2011.

Dennis Kirk Board President Crooked River Ranch Water Company P.O. Box 2319 Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760-2319

Respectfully Submitted,

### CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD

<u>/s/ Tommy A. Brooks</u> Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Attorneys for Crooked River Ranch Water Company

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on June 10, 2011, I served the foregoing Notice of Service List Change for Crooked River Ranch Water Company upon the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by regular mail, postage prepaid to the parties accepting paper service.

JAMES & JACQUELYN R. ROOKS PO BOX 1477 REDMOND OR 97756 sf1861@yahoo.com

**DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE** AL DEPENBROCK SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 1162 COURT STREET NE SALEM OR 97301

Dennis Kirk Board President Crooked River Ranch Water Company P.O. Box 2319 Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760-2319

#### CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD

/s/ Tommy A. Brooks Tommy A. Brooks, OSB No. 076071 Attorneys for Crooked River Ranch Water Company